## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name		Execution Date	
Alan Lesesky				01/30/1998	
Bobby Ray Weant				01/30/1998	
	Y DATA				
Name:	Vehicle Enha	ncement Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:		e Lyle Boulevard			
City:	Rock Hill	,			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAR	OLINA			╡
Postal Code:	29731				$\dashv$
Property	Туре		Number		
Property Application Numbe		10957563	Number		
Application Numbe	er:	10957563	Number		
Application Numbe	CE DATA		Number		
Application Numbe	CE DATA (919)41	6-8339			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i>	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i>			
Application Numbe	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> -8028			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286 PTO_TM	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286 PTO_TM	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> -8028 Aconfirmation@mvalaw.com & Van Allen PLLC			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286 PTO_TM ne: Moore & 430 Dav Suite 50	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> -8028 Aconfirmation@mvalaw.com & Van Allen PLLC <i>v</i> is Drive			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286 PTO_TM ne: Moore & 430 Dav Suite 50	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> -8028 Aconfirmation@mvalaw.com & Van Allen PLLC vis Drive			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286 PTO_TM ne: Moore & 430 Dav Suite 50 Morrisvi	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> -8028 Aconfirmation@mvalaw.com & Van Allen PLLC <i>v</i> is Drive			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (919)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 919 286 PTO_TM ne: Moore & 430 Dav Suite 50 Morrisvi TER: 3 .esesky #page1.f .esesky #page1.f	6-8339 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is un</i> -8028 Aconfirmation@mvalaw.com & Van Allen PLLC <i>r</i> is Drive 0 Ile, NORTH CAROLINA 27560 Charles L. Evans			

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, Alan Lesesky, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Charlotte, Mecklenburg County, North Carolina and Bobby Ray Weant, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Rock Hill, York County, South Carolina, respectively;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING TRACTOR/TRAILER VEHICLE SYSTEMS for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 1997, under Serial No. 08/976,391, and

WHEREAS, Vehicle Enhancement Systems, Inc., a South Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at Rock Hill, York County, South Carolina, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

## PATENT REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0212

these presents, we possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 30 day of <u>January</u>, 1998.

30 day of January, 1998. Alan Leserky Alan Lesesky <u>Bobby Ray Weant</u> (SEAL) (SEAL)

) COUNTY OF MAK )

Before me personally appeared Alan Lesesky, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 3o day of

SS:

<u>Anuary</u>, 1998.

with Mi Faulknu

SEAL

My Commission Expires January 10, 2000

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF <u>April (aralina</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Mark</u>) ss:

Before me personally appeared Bobby Ray Weant, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 30 day of

<u>milary</u>, 1998.

Fuch M. Faulknu

SEAL

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Junity 20, 2000

307543

3